BK: 2019 PG: 613 Recorded: 2/25/2019 at 8:01:42.0 AM

Pages 2

County Recording Fee: \$12.00 Iowa E-Filing Fee: \$3.00 Combined Fee: \$15.00

Revenue Tax: LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

	PARTIAL RELEASE OF REAL ES	IATE WORTGAGE	
Prepared Informa	ation: (Name, address and phone number)		
r ropurou imornio	Loan Service Center		
	Earlham Savings Bank	W	
	PO Box 426		
	Earlham, IA 50072		
	(515) 758-2251		Section 2000 Section 2000
Taxpayer Informa	ation: (Name and complete address)		
• •	169 HOLDINGS LLC		SO O PARK & TURNS
	3737 WOODLAND AVENUE		
	WEST DES MOINES, IA 50266		
		· ·	
Return Documen	t To: (Name and complete address)		
	Loan Service Center		
	Earlham Savings Bank		
	PO Box 426		
	Earlham, IA 50072		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	(515) 758-2251		
Grantors:	Gra	intees:	
Loan Ser	vice Center	169 HOLDINGS LLC	
Earlham	Savings Bank	3737 WOODLAND AVI	ENUE
PO Box 4	26	WEST DES MOINES, I	A 50266
Earlham,	IA 50072		
(515) 758	J-2251		
The undersigned,	the present owner(s) of the mortgage hereir	nafter described, for valuable	е
consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby acknowledge that the following			
described real estate situated in MADISON County, lowa to wit:			
	***************************************	_	
SEE EXHIBIT A			
	from the lien of the real estate mortgage, e	xecuted by	
169 HOLDINGS L			
	15/2009 , recorded in the records of the C		
MADISON		orded as documented refere	
BK 2009 PG 3152 , specifically reserving the retaining the mortgage lien and all mortgage			
rights against all of the remvaining property embraced in the mortgage above described.			
Words and phrases h	erein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be co		number, and as
	masculine, feminine or neuter gender, acco	rding to the context.	
	Dated this 22 day of Febr	2007	
	Dated this 22 day of 10th	,	
Earlham Savings B	2 male	there Southern Bould //	
Laimain Savings i	oank car	lham Savings Bank	
1/- 1		1/4-1/17	
11		1500	
WILLIAM W. LILIA	TED TO	ALL STORY	
WILLIAM W. HUN		AH B. HUMLER	
PRESIDENT	SEI	NIOR VICE PRESIDENT	
ACKNOW EDGM			
ACKNOWLEDGM			
(Lender Acknowle	adgment)		
STATE OF	IOWA COUNTY OF	MADICON	
On this 22 d	ay of February, 2019 before	MADISON	SS.
On this <u>CZ</u> a	ay of February, 2019 before	e me, a Notary Public in the s	state of lowa,
personally appeare	ed WILLIAM W. HUNTER and NOAH B. Hเ	JNTER, to me personally kn	own, who
being by me duly sworn or affirmed did say that person is PRESIDENT and SENIOR VICE			
PRESIDENT of said entity, (that seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said entity or no seal has			
been procured by	said entity) and that said instrument was sig	ned and sealed, if applicable	e, on behalf of
the said entity by the	he authority of is PRESIDENT and SENIOR	VICE PRESIDENT and the	said
PRESIDENT and S	SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT acknowledge to	he execution of said instrum	ent to be the
voluntary act and o	leed of said en <b>in Olylin Kultan T</b> executed.	4.	
*	F Commission Number 814839	$\mathcal{A} \setminus \mathcal{A} \setminus \mathcal{A}$	1/.11
My commission ex	My Commission Expires	+thy 1 A	KINIX A
(seal)		ton/ Bublio)	1 4 4 7 1
(Scai)	(No	tary Public) / / ˈ	

## **EXHIBIT A**

The Southeast Quarter (¼) of the Northwest Quarter (¼) of Section Eleven (11), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, EXCEPT Parcel "L" located therein, containing 4.764 acres, as shown in Plat of Survey filed in Book 2018, Page 4262 on December 31, 2018, in the Office of the Recorder of Madison County, Iowa.